

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4888 OF 2023

Manorama Rajeshkumar Agrawal And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Principal ....RESPONDENT  
Secretary Home Dept And Ors

Mr. Santosh Lakshman Patil a/w Ms. Shraddha Kadam for  
Petitioner

Mr. Vishal Thandani for R. NO. 5 to 8

Mr. S. H. Kankal, AGP for R. No. 1 to 4 - State

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

**DATE :** 30th June, 2023

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 18/07/2023 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**