

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4888 OF 2023

Manorama Rajeshkumar Agrawal And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Principal ....RESPONDENT  
Secretary Home Dept And Ors

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J**

**DATE : 10th August, 2023**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 12/09/2023. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**