

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4888 OF 2023**

Manorama Rajeshkumar Agrawal and Ors ... Petitioners

vs.

The State of Maharashtra thr. Principal ... Respondents  
Secretary Home Department and Ors

Mr. S.R. Nargolkar i/b. Mr. Santosh Paul for petitioners.

Ms. Veena B. Thadhani, for respondent nos. 5 to 8.

Mrs. Madhubala Kajle, 'B' Panel Counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 4-  
State.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 18<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2024**

**P.C. :-**

1. Office has not placed the papers before me. Learned counsel for the respondent nos. 5 to 8 states that the respondent nos. 7 and 8 have expired.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to take appropriate steps with respect to the same.
3. Office is directed to place the papers before me on the next date.
4. Stand over to 21<sup>st</sup> February 2024.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**