



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4888 OF 2023**

Manorama Rajeshkumar Agrawal and Ors

.....Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra
Thr Principal Secretary Home
Dept and Ors

.....Respondents

Mr. Abhijit B. Kadam, Ms. Shraddha Kadam, i/b Mr. Santosh Patil for
the petitioners
Ms. Bharti Nyaynirgune for respondent nos. 5 and 6
Smt. Madhubala Kajle AGP for the State

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.
DATE : 21st FEBRUARY 2024.**

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks extension of time to take steps against deceased respondent nos. 7 and 8. Steps to be taken within four weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 22nd March 2024.
3. If any application is filed, same to be listed on the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]