

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4888 OF 2023

Manorama Rajeshkumar Agrawal And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr PrincipalRESPONDENT
Secretary Home Dept And Ors

Mr. S. R. Nargolkar a/w Ms. Swarta Suryavanshi i/b

Mr.Santosh Lakshman Patil for Petitioner

Ms. Veena Thadhani a/w Ms. Rutuja Gaikwad & Ms. Bharti

Nyaynirgune for

Respondent no. 5 & 6, Ms. M. P. Thakur, AGP for State /

Respondent no. 1 to 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 25th September, 2024

P.C. :

Part Heard.Stand over to 26/09/2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)