



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4888 OF 2023

Manorama Rajeshkumar Agrawal And Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra Thr

Principal Secretary Home Dept And Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. S. R. Nargolkar i/b Santosh L. Patil , Arvind Tiwari & Shraddha Kadam for the Petitioners.

Adv. M. P. Thaku, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Adv. Veena Thadhani, Rutuja Gaikwad & Bharti Nyaynirguna for Respondent Nos. 5 & 6.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : September 26, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Call for record and proceeding.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to produce on record the license.
3. List the Petition on **3rd October, 2024.**
4. The parties are directed to produce on record all relevant documents before the next date with an advance copy to the other side.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]